	n: 10813
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDA (Rev. 6-93)	09-30-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
/Tabe Spelings + 1000	100842096 ▼ ▼ Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Eugen Eibofner and Ernst Strollmaier	Name: Kaltenbach & Voigt GmbH & Co.
	Address: Bismarckring 39
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: D-88400 Biberach State/Prov.:
☑ Other <u>ID 100761779</u>	Country: Germany ZIP:
Execution Date: September 3, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☑ No
If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date 08/924,169 September 5, 1997	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Leopold Presser	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ==
Registration No. 19,827	☑ Previously paid with the filing of
Address: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser	the Recordation Form Cover Sheet dated February 11, 1998
400 Garden City Plaza	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Garden City State/Prov.: New York	6. Deposit account number.
Country: USA ZIP: 11530	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Leopold Presser Name of Person Signing	September 23, 1998 Signature Date
Total number of pages including	¥ ■

PATENT REEL: 9476 FRAME: 0384

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified' (Rev. 6-93) 08 – 21 – 1998 OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996 Legalsoft P084/REV01	TR SHEETER 17 1998 Patent and Trademark Office Patent and Trademark Office Trademark Office Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	
To the Honorable Commission 100761779	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Eugen Eibofner and Ernt Strohmaier	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Eugen Enbother and Ernt Stronmaler	Name: Kaltenbach & Voigt GmbH & Co.
	Address: Bismarckring 39
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	·
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: D-88400 Biberach State/Prov.:
□ Other	Country: Germany ZIP:
Execution Date: September 3, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es)
 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application 	the execution date of the application is:
•	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
08/924,169 September 5, 1997	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🔀 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Leopold Presser	7 Tablés (07 050 0 44)
Registration No. 19,827	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Address: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser	
400 Garden City Plaza	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
400 Galucii City Haza	
City: Garden City State/Prov.: New York	8. Deposit account number:
Country: USA ZIP: 11530	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
3/11/1998 VBROWN 00000146 08924169 AA DO NOT I	USE THIS SPACE
1 FC:561 40.00 GP	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informs of the original document. 	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Edward W. Grolz	February 11, 1998
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including of	Signature Date

PATENT REEL: 9476 FRAME: 0385

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE

Eugen EIBOFNER

Ernst STROHMAIER

Germany

Vordere Au 13

residing, respectively, at D-88400 Biberach

Germany

Konradstraße 2

GErmany

D-88427 Bad Schussenried

Germany

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto

Kaltenbach & Voigt GmbH & Co.

a corporation of

citizens of

Bismarckring 39

D-88400 Biberach

having a place of business at

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States, in and to certain inventions relating to

AND AN APPARATUS FOR THE CURING OF LIGHT-SENSITIVE POLYMERIC and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States by us on September 3, 1997

and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in the United States for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent protection for said inventions in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal this 3^{TQ}day of Sept. , 1997

Eugen Eibofner

L.S.

Ernst Stohmaier

L.S.

L.S.

(Joint Inventors) (2/13/92)

PATENT **REEL: 9476 FRAME: 0386**

RECORDED: 09/28/1998